

EVERBRIGHT INTERNATIONAL SECURES HAIYAN FLY ASH LANDFILL PROJECT IN ZHEJIANG PROVINCE

17 December 2018, Hong Kong - China Everbright International Limited ("Everbright International" or the "Group") (HKSE: 00257) is pleased to announce that the Group has recently secured Zhejiang Haiyan Fly Ash Landfill Project ("Haiyan Fly Ash Landfill Project" or the "Project"), with a total investment of approximately RMB85 million. The Project will be responsible for safe disposal of fly ash generated from Haiyan Waste-to-energy Project of the Group.

Haiyan Fly Ash Landfill Project will be invested in and constructed on a BOT (Build-Operate-Transfer) model for a concession period of 20 years (construction period inclusive). The Project has a designed storage capacity of 221,000 m³, which will use a flexible landfill liner with an upper steel structural frame. It is set to commence operation in tandem with Haiyan Waste-to-energy Project.

Fly ash generated from Haiyan Waste-to-energy Project will be stabilised and solidified by a combination of cement and other chelating agents. After passing relevant tests and fulfilling required disposal standards, the stabilised fly ash will be transferred to Haiyan Fly Ash Landfill Project for safe landfill disposal.

Mr. Wang Tianyi, CEO of Everbright International, said, "Haiyan Fly Ash Landfill Project is an important sub-project of the Group's Haiyan Waste-to-energy Project. Upon completion of construction works, the Project will form a synergy with Haiyan Waste-to-energy Project, operating together to provide highly efficient services to facilitate the development of the local circular economy. As always, Everbright International will continue pursuing high standards and high quality in its project design, operation and management, with an aim to develop the Project into a demonstration fly ash landfill project in China's eastern region. By assisting Haiyan County to achieve the harmless treatment, reduction and reuse of household waste, the Project targets to facilitate Haiyan County's sustainable development in the long run."



About China Everbright International Limited

China Everbright International Limited is a flagship company in the industrial investment sector of China Everbright Group Ltd., a large state-owned enterprise that is ranked among the Fortune 500 list. Everbright International is listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("HKEX") (HKSE: 00257). It has two subsidiary companies: China Everbright Water Limited, which listed on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (SGX: U9E), and China Everbright Greentech Limited, which is listed on the Main Board of the HKEx (HKSE: 01257). After over a decade of development, Everbright International has become a leading enterprise in China and Asia's environmental protection industries, as well as an internationally-renowned ecological and environmental management group. It is the first one-stop integrated environmental solution provider in China, with its main businesses covering waste-to-energy, food waste treatment, waste classification, environmental sanitation integration, waste water treatment, reusable water, water supply, water environment management, integrated biomass utilisation, hazardous waste treatment, ecological restoration, solar energy, wind power, technology research and development, planning and designing, equipment manufacturing, analysis and testing, as well as environmental protection industrial parks. Everbright International has a business presence in over 140 locations across 21 provinces and municipalities in China, as well as in Germany, Poland and Vietnam.

For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright International Limited

Corporate Communications

Email: media@ebchinaintl.com

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Samuel Xiao /Celia Fong

Email: samuel.xiao@citigatedewerogerson.com / celia.fong@citigatedewerogerson.com

Tel: +852 3103 0128/+852 3103 0125

For investor inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright International Limited

Investor Relations

Email: ir@ebchinaintl.com